
1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973
−3

−2

−1

0

1

2

3

4

5

M
on

th
ly

 T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

 A
no

m
al

y 
D

iff
er

en
ce

 (°
C

)

 

 

Difference from Regional Average
Quality Control Failed
Estimated Station Mean Bias

KVARNBERG
Difference of Station Temperature Data from Regional Average

Station Move Record Gap Time of Obs. Change Empirical Break

Berkeley Earth


